Headquarters & Service Company, Supply Battalion, Force Logistic Command

FMFPac, continues to provide the necessary Logistics Support for units
within the Chu Lai Combat Base.

2. During the month of January 1969, the Aid Station trated two

hundred and ten (210) persons and administered one hundred and fifty
seven (157) immunizations.

The Civil Affairs Section treated thirty one (31) Vietnamese

personnel.

3. The building program within the Logistic Support Unit Three
continued with the completion of the New Ammunition Supply Point.

4. There were 41 walk thru requisitions and 25,658 Z7A proof of